U-PROX

= XTENDER

WWWLU-DIOX.systems @ SUPPOTt@U-prox.systems 4@ wiw.u-prox.systems/doc_extender

U-PROX BAND RADIO RANGE EXTENDER
Is a part of the U-Prox security alarm system
User manual
Manufacturer: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kyiv, Ukraine
EXTENSOR DE RANGO DE RADIO DE BANDA U-PROX
Es parte del sistema de alarma de seguridad U-Prox.
Manual de usuario
Fabricante: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucrania
PROLONGATEUR DE PORTEE RADIO U-PROX BAND
Fait partie du systéeme d'alarme de sécurité U-Prox
Manuel utilisateur
Fabricant: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ukraine

EXTENSAO DE FAIXA DE RADIO DE BANDA U-PROX
Faz parte do sistema de alarme de seguranca U-Prox
Manual do usuario
Fabricante Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1,03035, Kiev, Ucrania

PAIIOPETPAHC/IITOP (MOOBXYBAY PALIOKAHA/TbHII)
YacTrHa 0xopoHHOI cnctemn U-Prox
Moci6HMK KopucTyBaya
Bupo6Huk: TOB “IHTerpenTen TekHikan BixH N1a”
03035, YkpaiHa, M. Kuis, Byn. Bacunsa Jiunkiscbkoro, 1

TO U-PROX BAND RADIO RANGE EXTENDER
£lval JEPOG TOU OUOTHHATOG aopaleiag U-PROX
Eyxelpidio xpriotn
KataokeuooThg: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, KieBo, Oukpavia
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EXTENDER RANGE RADIO A BANDA U-PROX
Fa parte del sistema di allarme di sicurezza U-Prox
Manuale d'uso
Produttore: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky Str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucraina

FUNK-REICHWEITENVERSTARKER

Ist ein Teil des U-Prox Sicherheitsalarmsystems
Benutzeranleitung

Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky Str. 1, 03035, Kyiv, Ukraine

Hersteller:

U-Prox Extender - is a range extender. The device significantly
increases the radio communication distance between the U-Prox
control panel and other wireless devices.

Supports connection up to 200 devices (sensors, keypads, key fobs,
etc.) via radio channel at a distance of up to 4800 m.

Distance to U-Prox - up to 4800m line of sight

The device is connected to the control panel and is configured
with the U-Prox Installer mobile application.

Functional parts of the device (see picture)

1. Device case 5. 0n/Off button

2. Light indicator 6. Power supply connector
3. Mounting plate 7. Cable clamp

4. Tamper switch

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Retransmission automatic, the optimal route selection

Repeaters in the system 8

Retransmission levels 1

12 VDC

2500 mAh battery, up to 36 hours
ISM-band wireless interface

with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m to hub and up to 4800m
to wireless devices (in line of sight);
ITU region 3 (AU): 916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m to hub and up to 4800m
to wireless devices (in line of sight).
Secure two way communication,
sabotage detection, key - 256 bits
-10°C to +55°C
up to 75%
Il (according to EN 50131)
167 x 120 X 254 mm & 260 grams

white, black

Power supply

Battery backup

Radio frequency

Communication

Operating temperature range

Permissible humidity

Environmental class

Dimensions & weight

Case colour

COMPLETE SET

1. U-Prox Extender; 2. One 18650 battery (pre-installed); 3. Power supply;
4. Quick start guide

CAUTION. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT
TYPE. DISPOSE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL REGULATIONS

CAUTION. THE BATTERY CAN NOT BE CHARGED AT TEMPERATURE LOWER
THAN 10°C, PLEASE MAKE SURE THE POWER ADAPTER IS CONNECTED

WARRANTY

Warranty for U-Prox devices (except batteries) is valid for two years after
the purchase date.

If the device operates incorrectly, please contact support@u-prox.systems
at first, maybe it can be solved remotely.

U-Prox Extender - es un extensor de rango. El dispositivo
aumenta aumenta significativamente la distancia de comunica-
cion por radio radio entre el panel de control U-Prox y otros
dispositivos inalambricos. Admite la conexion de hasta 200
dispositivos (sensores, teclados, llave , llaveros, etc.) a través de un
canal de radio a una distancia de hasta 4800 m. Distancia a U-Prox:
hasta 4800 m de linea de vision.
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El dispositivo esta conectado al panel de control y esta 5
configurado con la aplicacion movil U-Prox Installer. [
U-Prox Installer

Partes funcionales del dispositivo (ver imagen)

1. Caja del dispositivo 5. Boton de encendido / apagado
2. Indicador de luz 6. Conector de fuente alimentacion
3. Placa de montaje 7. Abrazadera de cable

4. Interruptor de sabotaje

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Retransmision automatica, la seleccion de ruta 6ptima

U-Prox Extender est un prolongateur de portée. L'appareil de
maniére significative augmente la distance de communication
radio entre le U-ProxbVpanneau de commande et autres appareils
sans fil. Prend en charge la connexion jusqu'a 200 appareils
(capteurs, claviers, clé porte-clés, etc.) via un canal radio a une
distance allant jusqu'a 4800 m. Distance a U-Prox - jusqu'a 4800 m
de visibilité directe.

L'appareil est connecté a la centrale et est configuré avec
L'application mobiler U-Prox Installer.

U-Prox Installer
Parties fonctionnelles de l'appareil (voir photo)
1. Boitier de l'appareil 5. Bouton marche/arrét
2. Indicateur lumineux 6. Connecteur d'alimentation
3. Plaque de montage 7. Serre-cable
4. Interrupteur d'autoprotection

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Retransmission automatique, la sélection d'itinéraire optimale

Repetidores en el sistema 8

Répéteurs dans le systéme 8

Niveles de retransmision 1

Niveaux de retransmission 1

Fuente de alimentacion 12 VDC

Alimentation 12 VDC

Bateria de respaldo Bateria de 2500 mAh, hasta 36 horas

Batterie de secours 2500 mAh, jusqu'a 36 heures

Interfaz inalambrica de banda ISM
con varios canales

Region 1 de la UIT (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
ancho de banda 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
hasta 4800 m hasta el hub y hasta 4800 ma
dispositivos inalambricos (en linea de vision);
Region 3 de la UIT (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
ancho de banda 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
hasta 4800 m hasta el hub y hasta 4800 ma
dispositivos inalambricos (en linea de vision).
Comunicacion bidireccional seguradeteccion
de sabotaje, clave - 256 bits

Frecuencia de radio

Comunicacion

Interface sans fil bande ISM

avec plusieurs canaux

Région UIT 1 (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
bande passante 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
jusqu'a 4800 m jusqu'au hub et jusqu'a 4800
maux appareils sans fil (en ligne de mire) ;

UIT région 3 (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
bande passante 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
jusqu'a 4800 m jusqu'au hub et jusqu'a 4800
maux appareils sans fil (en ligne de mire).

Fréquence radio

Communication Communication bidirectionnelle sécurisée,

détection de sabotage, clé - 256 bits

Rango de temperatura ~ -10°C a +55°C

de funcionamiento

Plage de température -10°C a +55°C

de fonctionnement

hasta 75%
I (segn EN 50131)
167 X 120 x 254 mm y 260 gramos

blanco, negro

Humedad permisible

Clase ambiental

Dimensiones y peso

Color de la caja olour

JUEGO COMPLETO

1. U-Prox Extender; 2. Una bateria 18650 (preinstalada);
3. Fuente de alimentacion; 4. Guia de inicio rapido

PRECAUCION. RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LA BATERIA SE REEMPLAZA POR UN
TIPO INCORRECTO. DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS
REGLAMENTACIONES NACIONALES.

PRECAUCION. LA BATERIA NO SE PUEDE CARGAR A UNA TEMPERATURA
INFERIOR A 10 °C, ASEGURESE DE QUE EL ADAPTADOR DE ALIMENTACION ESTE
CONECTADO

GARANTIA

La garantia para los dispositivos U-Prox (excepto las baterias) es valida por
dos anos después de la fecha de compra.

Si el dispositivo funciona incorrectamente, comuniquese primero con
support@u-prox.systems, tal vez se pueda solucionar de forma remota.

Humidité admissible jusqu'a 75%

Classe environnementale Il (en conformité avec EN 50131)

Dimensions et poids 167 x 120 x 254 mm et 260 grammes

Couleur du boitier blanc, noir

ENSEMBLE COMPLET

1. U-Prox Extender; 2. Une batterie 18650 (pré-installée);
3. Alimentation électrique ; 4. Guide de démarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACEE PAR UN
TYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES CONFORMEMENT AUX
REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES

ATTENTION. LA BATTERIE NE PEUT PAS ETRE CHARGEE A UNE TEMPERATURE
INFERIEURE A 10°C, VEUILLEZ VOUS ASSURER QUE LADAPTATEUR
D'ALIMENTATION EST CONNECTEE

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-Prox (a l'exception des batteries) est valable
deux ans apres la date d'achat.

Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez d'abord contacter
support@u-prox.systems, cela peut peut-étre étre résolu a distance.



U-Prox Extender - & um extensor de alcance. O dispositivo
aumenta significativamente a distancia de comunicacao de radio
o U-Prox, painel de controle e outros dispositivos via radio.Suporta
conexao de até 200 dispositivos (sensores, teclados, comandos,
etc.) via canal de radio a uma distancia de até 4800 m.Distdncia
para U-Prox - até 4800m de linha de visao.

O dispositivo & conectado ao painel de controle e é con fi
gurado com o aplicativo movel U-Prox Installer.
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Partes funcionais do dispositivo (ver imagem)

1. Carcaca do dispositivo 5. Botao ligar / desligar

2. Indicador de luz 6. Conector de fonte de alimentagao

3. Placa de montagem 7. Bragadeira para cabos

4. Interruptor de sabotagem

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Retransmissao automatica, a selecao de rota ideal

U-Prox Extender - pagiopeTpaHcnsaTop, A03BOMSE CYTTEBO
36iNbWNTU AaNbHICTb PaAio3B'A3KY MiX LEHTPOM 0XOpoHK U-Prox
Ta IHWUMW NPUCTPOSIMIN OXOPOHHOI CUCTEMU.

NigTpumye nigkmoyeHHs Ao 200 npuctpoie  (cnosiulyBadis,
Knasiatyp, 6penokis i T.4.) N0 pagiokaHany Ha BiactaHi 4o 4800M.
BiactaHb fo U-Prox - go 4800m.

MpUCTPIN NIAKNIOYAETLCA O LEHTPY OXOPOHY i HanalWwToBYETbCS
3a fjonomoroto Mob6inbHoro aofatka U-Prox Installer.

DYHKLiOHANbHI enemeHTn npuctpoto (ans. man.)

1. Kopnyc npucrpoto 5. KHOMKa BBIMKHEHHS /BUMKHEHHS
2. CBiTnoBa iHAMKauis 6. Po3'em ANns NigKNOYEHHsA 6noKy
3. MoHTaXKHa nnactuHa XKUBNEHHSA

4. Tamnep-KOHTaKT 7. Dikcatopu Kabento

XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

PeTpaHcnauis aBTOMATNYHa, BUGIP ONTUMANbHOMO MapLIpyTy

Repetidores no sistema 8

PeTpaHcnsaTOpiB B cuctemi 8

Niveis de retransmissao 1

PiBHiB peTpaHcnsauii 1

Fonte de alimentagao 12 VDC

XusneHns 12VDC

Bateria de backup de bateria de 2500 mAh, até 36 horas

Pe3epByBaHHsA XNUBNEHHA akymynatop 2500 mAh, o 36-x roanH

Interface radio de banda ISM
com varios canais

Regido 1da ITU (EU, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
largura de banda 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
até 4800m para hub e até 4800mpara
dispositivos via radio (na linha de visao);

Regido 3 do ITU (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
largura de banda 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
até 4800m para hub e até 4800m para
dispositivos via radio (na linha de visao).

Frequéncia de radio

Pafio3B’A30k BesapoTosun iHTepdenc ISM

3 Kinbkoma KaHanamu

ITU perioH 1 (EU, UA): 868.0..868.6 ML,
cmyra 100 kI, 20 MBT Makc., BiACTaHb A0
xaby - Ao 4800 M, BiACTaHb A0 NPUCTPOIB
- 10 4800 M (Ha BigKpUTOMY NPOCTOPI);

ITU perioH 3 (AU): 916.5..917 Mlu,
cmyra 100 kI, 20 MBT Makc., BiACTaHb A0
xaby - Ao 4800 M, BiaCTaHb 4O NPUCTPOIB
- 10 4800 M (Ha BIAKPUTOMY NPOCTOPI).

Comunicagao Comunicagao segura nos dois sentidos,

deteccao de sabotagem, chave - 256 bits
-10°C a +55°C

Faixa de temperatura
operacional

KomyHikauis [1BOCTOPOHHS, WN(POBAHA, 3 BU3HAYEHHAM
cabotaxy (MmywiHHa).

Kntoy wudpysarHs - 256 6iT
-10°C ... +55°C

JlianazoH po6ouvx Temneparyp

Humidade admissivel até 75%

[onycTuma Bonorictb 10 75%

Classe ambiental Il (com EN 50131)

Knimatuuxui knac I (no EN 50131)

Dimensoes e peso 167 X 120 x 25,4 mm e 260 gramas

FabapuTHi po3mipn 167 X 120 X 254 MM

Cor da carcaga branco, preto

Konip kopnycy 6inui, YopHUI

CONJUNTO COMPLETO

1. U-Prox Extender; 2. Uma bateria 18650 (pré-instalada);
3. Fonte de alimentacao; 4. Guia de inicio rapido

CUIDADO. RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUIDA POR UMA
DE TIPO INCORRETO. DESCARTE AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM 0S
REGULAMENTOS NACIONAIS

CUIDADO. A BATERIA NAO PODE SER CARREGADA EM TEMPERATURA
INFERIOR A 10°C, CERTIFIQUE-SE DE QUE O ADAPTADOR DE ALIMENTAGAO
ESTEJA CONECTADO

GARANTIA

A garantia para dispositivos U-Prox (exceto baterias) é valida por dois
anos apos a data de compra.

Se o dispositivo operar incorretamente, entre em contato com
support@u-prox.systems primeiro, talvez isso possa ser resolvido
remotamente.

Bara 260 rpamis

KOMMNMEKTALIA

1. U-Prox Extender; 2. 18650 akymynsTop (nonepeaHbo BCTaHOBAEHNN);
3. BNOK XVBNEHHS; 4. KOPOTKMI NOCIBHUK KOpPUCTYyBaYa

YBATA. 3AMIHA ENEMEHTA XXUBMEHHSA HA IHLIWIA HEKOPEKTHOO TUMY
MOXE MPU3BECTV A0 MOXEXI ABO BUBYXY. YTUNI3YNTE BUKOPUCTAHI
ENEMEHTW XXWBNEHHA 3rIAHO 3 MICLEBUMI 3AKOHAMU TA
MPABUNAMN.

YBATA. AKYMYTATOP HE MOXXHA 3APADKATI NMPU TEMMNEPATYPI HVXKYE
10°C, NEPEKOHANTECS, LLO ADANTEP XWUBMEHHA NIAKMOYEHO

TAPAHTIVHUI TEPMIH EKCMTYATALYIT

FapaHTiiHWit TepmiH ekcnnyatauii Ha npuctpoi U-Prox (Kpim enemenTis
XWUBMEHHSA) CKNAAa€e 2 POKN 3 AaTU MPOAAXY.

AKLWO NPUCTPIA HE NPaLE HaNexXHWM YWHOM, CNepuly 3BEpHITbCA A0
support@u-prox.systems, MOXMMBO Le MUTaHHA MOXHa BUPILLNTK
BigAaneHo.

U-Prox Extender - €ival pla emékTaon 0poug. H OUOKEUT auEavel
ONUOVTIKA TNV OTOOTAON PASIOETIKOVWVIOG UETAEU TOU TrivaKa
eAéyxou U-Prox kol GAAWV 0l0UPHOTWY GUOKEUWV.

Yrootnpidel olvéeon €wg kat 200 ouokeuwv (alodBnTipeg,
TANKTPOAOYI, UTIPEAOK KATL) péOW PadlOPWVIKOU KAVOAIOU O
amooTaoN £WG Kal 4800 PETPO.

ATIOOTAON ATIO TO U-Prox - éwg 4800 HETPA OTITIKN EMAPT.

H ouokeun eivat ouvoESEpEVN OTOV TTivaKa EAEYXOU Kal EXEL .\E‘x#E‘
PUBHIOTEL PE TNV EQAPHOYN VIO POPNTEG CUOKEVES U-Prox ij

e
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NEITOUPYIKA UEPN TNG OUOKELNS (SeiTe TNV e1kdva)

1. ©ONKN OUOKEUNG 5. Koupi evepyomoinang/amevepyoroinong
2. DWTEWVN Evoelgn 6. Yobox1 Tpowodoaiag

3. MAGKa TomoBETnoNg 7. ZPIYKTNpag KaAwdiou

4. AlakOTITNG tamper

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIXTIKA

Avapetadoaon auUTOPOTN, N BEATIOTN €TAoyn Sladpoung

AvapeTadoteg aTo clotnua 8

Enineda avapetddoong 1
12 VDC
Mmatapia 2500 mAh, €wg 36 WPES

Tpowodoaoia

Epedpikn pmatapia

PadioouxvotnTa AcUppoTn dtemapn {wvng ISM

Me TIOANG KavaAiat

Neptoxn ITU 1 (EU, UA): 868,0 £wg 868,6 MHz,
€UPOG {Wwvng 100kHz, péylato 20 mw,
£WG 4800 PETPO TIPOG THVOKA Kall €WG
4800 PETPO OE AOUPHOTEG CUTKEVEG
(o€ omTikn emawn);

Neptoxn ITU 3 (AU): 916,5 £wg 917 MHz,
€UPOG {WwvngG 100kHz, péylato 20 mw,
WG 4800 UETPA TIPOG TTHVOKO Kall €WG
4800 PETPO OE AOUPHOTEG CUTKEVEG
(o€ omTikn emawpn).

Emkowvwvia ACWOANG ap@idpoun emikolvwvia,
Avixveuon doAlowBopdg, kAl - 256 bit

EOpog Beppokpactwy -10°C ... +55°C

Aertoupyiag

EmtpentTh uypacia £WG 75%

Il (ue To EN 50131)
167 X 120 X 25.4 YAOT & 260 grams
AEUKO, HaUpo

KApomikn Karnyopio
AlooTAoELG Kat BApog

Xpwpa

OAOKAHPOMENO ZET

1. U-Prox Extender. 2. Mio pmatapia 18650 (ipoeykateatnuévn). 3.
TpoodoTiko. 4. 06NYOG ypriyopns ekkivnang

MPOZOXH. KINAYNO: EKPH=HY AN H MMATAPIA ANTIKATAZTAGEI ME TON
NAGOZ TYMO. NA METATE TIZ XPHZIMOMOIHMENES MMATAPIEX 2YM®ONA ME
TOYZ AIEONEIZ KANONIZMOYz.

MPO30OXH. H MMATAPIA AEN MIMOPEI
XAMHAOTEPH AMO 10°C, BEBAIQOEITE OTI
SYNAEAEMENO

NA ®OPTISTEI 5E OEPMOKPAZIA
TO TPO®OAQOTIKO EINAI

EFTYHSH

H eyyunon yia ouokeuég U-Prox (ektdc amod prarapieg) 1oxUel yia 500 xpovia
HETA TNV NUEPOUNVia ayopag.

EQV N OUOKEUN  AEITOUPYElL €0QAAUEVA,  EMIKOWWVNOTE HE  TO
support@u-prox.systems apyikd, iowg pmopel va emAVBEl €§ aMOOTACEWS.

U-Prox Extender - € un estensione a portata. Il dispositivo aumenta
significativamente la distanza di comunicazione radio tra il
pannello di controllo U-Prox e altri dispositivi wireless.

Supporta una connessione fino a 200 dispositivi (sensori, tastie, fob chiave,
ecc.) Tramite canale radio a una distanza fino a 4800 m.

Distanza da U -Prox - Fino a 4800 m di linea di vista.

—
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Il dispositivo e collegato al pannello di controllo ed & ’
configurato con l'applicazione mobile di installazione U-Prox.

U-Pro‘xmstauer
Parti funzionali del dispositivo (vedi immagine)

1. Custodia del dispositivo 5. Pulsante ON/OFF

2. Indicatore di luce 6. Connettore di alimentazione

3. piastra di montaggio 7. Flessico per cavi

4. Interruttore di manomissione

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Ritrasmissione automatico, la selezione ottimale del percorso

Ripetitori nel sistema 8

Livelli di ritrasmissione 1
12 VDC
Batteria da 2500 mAh, fino a 36 ore

Interfaccia wireless ISM-banda
con diversi canali

ITU Region 1 (UE, UA): da 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
larghezza di banda 100kHz, 20 mw max.,
Fino a 4800 m da hub e fino a 4800m
ai dispositivi wireless (in linea di vista);

Regione ITU 3 (AU): da 916,5 a 917 MHz,
larghezza di banda 100kHz, 20 mw max.,
Fino a 4800 m da hub e fino a 4800m
ai dispositivi wireless (in linea di vista).

Alimentazione elettrica

Backup della batteria

Frequenza radio

Comunicazione Comunicazione a due vie sicura,

rilevamento di sabotaggio, chiave - 256 bit
0°Ca+45°C

Intervallo operativo di
temperatura

Dimensioni e peso 167 x 120 x 25,4 mm e 260 grammi

bianco, nero

Colore del caso

SET COMPLETO

1. estensione u-prox; 2. Una batteria 18650 (preinstallata);
3. Alimentazione; 4. Guida di avvio rapido

ATTENZIONE. RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE SE LA BATTERIA VIENE SOSTITUITA DA
UN TIPO ERRATO. DISPORRE LE BATTERIE USATE SECONDO LE NORMATIVE
NAZIONALI

GARANZIA

La garanzia per i dispositivi U-Prox (tranne le batterie) é valida per due
anni dopo la data di acquisto.

Se il dispositivo funziona in modo errato, si prega di contattare
support@u-prox.systems. All'inizio, forse puo essere risolto da remoto.



U-Prox Extender - ist ein Reichweitenverstarker. Das Gerat erhoht
die Funkreichweite zwischen der U-Prox Zentrale und anderen
drahtlosen Geraten erheblich.

Unterstiitzt die Verbindung von bis zu 200 Geraten (Sensoren,
Tastaturen, Handsender, usw.) Uber einen Funkkanal in einer

Entfernung von bis zu 4800m.

Das Gerat ist mit der Zentrale verbunden und wird mit der mobilen
Anwendung U-Prox Installer konfiguriert.

REGISTRATION REGISTRO

U-Prox Installer

Funktionelle Teile des Geréts (siehe Abbildung)

1. Gerategehause
2. Leuchtanzeige
3. Montageplatte
4. Sabotageschalter

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Retransmission

5. Ein-/Aus-Taste
6. Stromversorgungsanschluss
7. Kabelklemme

Automatisch die optimale Route

REGISTRO

) REGISTRAZIONE
B

PEECTPALLIA

s

U-Prox

ENREGISTREMENT

EFTPA®H

[e]

Repeater im System

8

Retransmission levels

1

Power supply

12vDC

Batterie-Backup

2500 mAh Batterie, bis zu 36 Stunden

Funk-Frequenz

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m to hub and up to 4800m
to wireless devices (in line of sight);
ITU region 3 (AU): 916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m to hub and up to 4800m
to wireless devices (in line of sight).

Kommunikation

Sichere Zwei-Wege-Kommunication,
sabotage detection, key - 256 bits

Betriebstemperatur

-10°C bis +55°C

Zulassige Lutfeuchtigkeit

Bis zu 75%

Environmental class

I (according to EN 50131)

Abmessungen & Gewicht

167 x 120 x 254 mm & 260 grams

Farbe

weil, schwarz

KOMPLETT-SET

1. U-Prox Extender; 2. 18650-Batterie (vorinstalliert); 3. Netzteil;

4. Schnellstartanleitung

VORSICHT! ES BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN DIE BATTERIE DURCH
EINEN FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WIRD. ENTSORGEN SIE VERBRAUCHTE
BATTERIEN GEMASS DEN NATIONALEN VORSCHRIFTEN.

VORSICHT! DER AKKU KANN NICHT BEI EINER TEMPERATUR UNTER 10°C
GELADEN WERDEN, BITTE STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DAS NETZTEIL

ANGESCHLOSSEN IST.

GARANTIE

Die Garantie fir U-Prox Gerdte (auBer Batterien) gilt fiir zwei Jahre ab

Kaufdatum.

Wenn das Gerat nicht richtig funktioniert, wenden Sie sich bitte zunachst
an support@u-prox.systems, vielleicht kann das Problem aus der Ferne

gelost werden.
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